

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 32 of 2025

CNR: WBMD010063882025

Present : Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code : WB 01240

HDB Finacial Services Ltd. -Vs. - Fulsar Mollick & another

Order No. 1 dated 30.06.2025

This is an application u/o. 21 rule 11 of C.P.C. filed by the **HDB Finacial Services Ltd.** along with certified copy of Award passed by the Arbitrator thereto for proper execution of decree for recovery of **Rs. 16,10,858/-** & Other Costs.

It is filed with adequate court fee stamp of Rs.30/-.

Register the application as Arbitration Execution Case.

Requisites and P. Fees have been filed. Issue Notice upon the Jdrs. through both ways.

To **20.08.2025** for S/R & A/D.

D/C by

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.