

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 32 of 2025

(CNR No. WBMD01-006388-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No. 2, Dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR & AD.
Petitioner files adv. hazira.
SR received after service, but not appeared in the court.
The case will be proceed exparte against Op.
Fix 18.11.2025 for exparte hearing.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd District Judge, Murshidabad