

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
(JO-WB01240)

Arbitration Execution 32/2025

Order No. 5 dtd. 03.01.2026

This day is fixed for exparte hearing.

Learned Counsel appearing for the D.Hr. is present by filing hazira.

On perusal of the record, it appears that verification report has not been submitted by the Dealing Assistant.

Dealing Assistant is directed to submit verification report.

To **05.02.2026** for filing verification report and further order.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge, Murshidabad

District Judge, Murshidabad