

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Arbitration Execution 32/2025

(CNR: WBMD01-006388-2025)

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty
District Judge, Murshidabad
JO Code: WB01240

Order No.06 Dated 05.02.2026

This day is fixed for filing verification report by dealing assistant and further order.

Ld.Counsel for the Dhr is present on call.

Report has been given by the Dealing assistant.

Heard the Ld. Counsel appearing for the Dhr.

Seen the report of the Dealing Assistant wherefrom it appears that no order of stay is pending in the Arbitration Case and the name of the parties and the awarded amount and the name of the parties, mentioned in the Execution petition resembles with the award document of the Arbitration Execution case and, hence, there appears no impediment to proceed with the Execution case further.

Dhr files requisites along with process fee of Rs. 2/-.

DA is directed to check and issue the same.

Fix **13.03.2026** for receipt of ER of attachment.

Ld. Judge-In-Charge, Nezarat, Sadar at Berhampore, Murshidabad is directed to ensure the execution of the instant writ.

Let a copy of this order be sent along with the attachment to the Ld. Judge-In-Charge, Nezarat, Sadar at Berhampore, Murshidabad for his necessary action.

Dict. & Corr. by me

District Judge, Murshidabad.

District Judge, Murshidabad.